

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

April 27, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR

: MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 27 April 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.**, endorsing their request for approval of **Modification** of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original				As Modified		
		Project	Description			
UACS No. 30020310 Project ID: P002302						
Convergence And Special Support Program Construction/ Improvement of Access Roads leading to Declared Tourism Destinations			Convergence And Special Support Program Construction/ Improvement of Access Roads leading to Declared Tourism Destinations			
Dinadiawan - Ditawini Sites/Destinations, Brgy			Dinadiawan - Ditawini Sites/Destinations, Brgy			
Type of Work / Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work / Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	
CW1 – Construction of Concrete Road/ 8.879 lane Km	₽ 14.944M /lane Km	₽ 132.687M	CW1 – Construction of Concrete Road/ 6.00 Iane Km	₽ 20.153M /lane Km	₽ 120.916M	
-	-	- ,	CW2 – Construction of Road Slope Protection/ 1.635 sq.m	₽ 7.199M /sq.m	₽ 11.771M	
EAO	-	₽ 4.813M	EAO	-	₽ 4.813M	
	Total	₽ 137.50M	чс	Total	₽ 137.50M	

Decrease in physical target and increase in unit cost due to massive volume of excavation Item 102 Surplus Road Excavation (Hard). Further, the price increase of construction materials contributed also to the increase in unit cost.
Additional of Slope Protection Component to stabilize the cut slope of the mountain.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

Department of Public Works and Highways

WIN8G02265

DIMAS S. SOGUILON Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

2

5.0

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.4 LDM/AVS/ERP/DSS